Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2008

January
2007

127,186 119,693
128,764 122,363
255,950 242,056

3,480,501 3,161,729
4,489,685 4,111,555
1,234,623 1,096,205
9,204,809 8,369,489

714,792
949,049
0
1,663,841

725,774
1,010,671

0
1,736,445

4,195,293 3,887,503
5,438,734 5,122,226
1,234,623 1,096,205
10,868,650 10,105,934

2,356
4,029
2,804

593
9,782

2,115
4,964
1,748

702
9,529

% Change

6.26%
5.23%
5.74%

10.08%
9.20%
12.63%
9.98%

-1.51%
-6.10%

-4.18%

7.92%
6.18%
12.63%
7.55%

11.39%
-18.84%
60.41%
-15.53%
2.66%

Calendar Year to Date

2008 2007 % Change

127,186 119,693 6.26%
128,764 122,363 5.23%
255,950 242,056 5.74%

3,480,501 3,161,729 10.08%
4,489,685 4,111,555 9.20%
1,234,623 1,096,205 12.63%
9,204,809 8,369,489 9.98%

714,792 725,774 -1.51%

949,049 1,010,671 -6.10%
0 0

1,663,841 1,736,445 -4.18%

4,195,293 3,887,503 7.92%
5,438,734 5,122,226 6.18%
1,234,623 1,096,205 12.63%
10,868,650 10,105,934 7.55%

2,356 2,115 11.39%
4,029 4,964 -18.84%
2,804 1,748 60.41%

593 702  -15.53%
9,782 9,529 2.66%

Fiscal Year to Date
2008 2007

1,077,791 985,252
1,070,808 986,595
2,148,599 1,971,847

23,583,067 22,720,152
30,564,526 31,949,127

2,683,119 2,459,352
56,830,712 57,128,631

4,896,120 5,477,355
6,980,440 6,464,760
0 0
11,876,560 11,942,115

28,479,187 28,197,507
37,544,966 38,413,887

2,683,119 2,459,352
68,707,272 69,070,746

17,707 15,816
29,053 35,676
22,989 13,325

3.775 4,937
73,524 69,754

% Change

9.39%
8.54%
8.96%

3.80%
-4.33%
9.10%
-0.52%

-10.61%
7.98%

-0.55%

1.00%
-2.26%
9.10%
-0.53%

11.96%
-18.56%
72.53%
-23.54%
5.40%




