RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	January			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2008	2007	% Change	2008	2007	% Change		2008	2007	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	· ·	119,693		127,186	119,693	6.26%		1,077,791	985,252	9.39%	
Deplaned	<u>128,764</u>	122,363		<u>128,764</u>	<u>122,363</u>	5.23%		<u>1,070,808</u>	<u>986,595</u>	8.54%	
Tota	255,950	242,056	5.74%	255,950	242,056	5.74%		2,148,599	1,971,847	8.96%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	, ,	3,161,729		3,480,501	3,161,729	10.08%		23,583,067	22,720,152		
Deplaned	, ,	4,111,555		4,489,685	4,111,555	9.20%		30,564,526	31,949,127	-4.33%	
Through	1,234,623	<u>1,096,205</u>	12.63%	<u>1,234,623</u>	<u>1,096,205</u>	12.63%		<u>2,683,119</u>	2,459,352	9.10%	
Tota	9,204,809	8,369,489	9.98%	9,204,809	8,369,489	9.98%		56,830,712	57,128,631	-0.52%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	1	725,774	-1.51%	714,792	725,774	-1.51%		4,896,120	5,477,355	-10.61%	
Deplaned	1	1,010,671	-6.10%	949,049	1,010,671	-6.10%		6,980,440	6,464,760	7.98%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Tota	1,663,841	1,736,445	-4.18%	1,663,841	1,736,445	-4.18%		11,876,560	11,942,115	-0.55%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)						/					
Enplaned	, ,	3,887,503		4,195,293	3,887,503	7.92%		28,479,187	28,197,507	1.00%	
Deplaned		5,122,226		5,438,734	5,122,226	6.18%		37,544,966	38,413,887	-2.26%	
Through		<u>1,096,205</u>		<u>1,234,623</u>	<u>1,096,205</u>	12.63%		<u>2,683,119</u>	<u>2,459,352</u>	9.10%	
Tota	10,868,650	10,105,934	7.55%	10,868,650	10,105,934	7.55%		68,707,272	69,070,746	-0.53%	
Aircraft Organitions											
Aircraft Operations	2.250	2 445	44.200/	0.050	0.445	44.200/		47 707	45.040	11.000/	
Air Carrie	1	2,115		2,356	2,115	11.39%		17,707	15,816	11.96%	
Air Tax	1	4,964	-18.84%	4,029	4,964	-18.84%		29,053	35,676	-18.56%	
General Aviation	· ·	1,748		2,804	1,748	60.41%		22,989	13,325	72.53%	
Military		<u>702</u>		<u>593</u>	<u>702</u>	-15.53%		<u>3,775</u>	4,937	-23.54%	
Total	9,782	9,529	2.66%	9,782	9,529	2.66%		73,524	69,754	5.40%	